Tuesday, November 1, 2022, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Carpenter, and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve the generator install at the County Administration Bldg. by Van Maanan Electric, Inc. for \$18,847.00

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 22-83 approving the Plat of Grimm Farm Subdivision part of the SW ¼ of the SW ¼ of Section 35, Township 80 North, Range 21 West of the 5th P.M., Jasper County, Iowa.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

A complete copy of the Resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to appoint Steve Hodnett as Jasper County Weed Commissioner for 2023.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve the Jasper County Pledge for updates to the Local Road Safety Plan.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve the Tax Levies payable 2022-2023.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for October 25, 2022.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

There were no Board Appointments.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adjourn the Tuesday, November 1, 2022, meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor

Brandon Talsma, Chairman